



## PRESS RELEASE

Paris, Moscow, 13 November 2013

## **ROSBANK TO APPOINT DMITRY OLYUNIN AS CEO**

The Board of Directors of Rosbank has initiated the process of appointing Dmitry Olyunin as Chairman of Rosbank Management Board. This appointment will be effective upon approval from the Central Bank of Russia. Dmitry Olyunin will join Societe Generale Group effective December 1st, coming from VTB Group, where he was President, Chairman of the Management Board of TransCreditBank.

Dmitry Olyunin has a 16 year experience in the Russian banking sector marked by the successful management of strategic and transformation-driven projects in various financial institutions.

Igor Antonov, acting CEO since May 2013, will continue to serve Rosbank as First Deputy Chairman in charge of the Retail activities (Retail Banking, Regional Network, SME and VIP clients).

"I am very pleased to welcome Dmitry in our Group. His strong experience and track record in the Russian banking sector will be instrumental in developing our universal banking model strategy in Russia. The bank will benefit from his international background and his thorough management focus on both business developments as well as on resources and risk management. I would also like to take this opportunity to warmly thank Igor Antonov for his contribution and dedication to Rosbank as acting CEO during the last few months" commented Didier Hauguel, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Rosbank and Societe Generale Group Chief Country Officer for Russia.

## **Dmitry Olyunin**

Born in 1968, Dmitry Olyunin graduated from the Moscow State University in Economics, the Institute of Political Studies of Paris (Economics and Finance) and holds a Master of Arts in Economics, Banking and Finance from Paris IX Dauphine University.

He started his career in 1996 in the Russian Regional Development Bank, where he became Senior Vice-President and then joined VTB Group in 2004.

In 2006 Dmitry became First Deputy Chairman of PromStroyBank, transformed shortly after into VTB North-Western Bank which he led as chairman of the management board from 2007.

In 2011, Dmitry Olyunin was appointed to TransCreditBank and has run its merger with VTB24 in early November, 2013.

PRESS RELATIONS

LAETITIA MAUREL +33(0)1 42 13 88 68 Laetitia.a.maurel@socgen.com HELENE AGABRIEL +33(0)1 41 45 98 33 Helene.agabriel@socgen.com

NATHALIE BOSCHAT +33(0)1 42 14 83 21 Nathalie.boschat@socgen.co ASTRID BRUNINI +33(0)1 42 13 68 71 Astrid.brunini@socgen.com

ANTOINE LHERITIER +33(0)1 42 13 68 99 Antoine.lheritier@socgen.co SOCIETE GENERALE COMM/PRS 75886 PARIS CEDEX 18 SOCIETEGENERALE.COM

A FRENCH CORPORATION WITH SHARE CAPITAL OF EUR 998 320 373.75 552 120 222 RCS PARIS



## **Societe Generale**

Societe Generale is one of the largest European financial services groups. Based on a diversified universal banking model, the Group combines financial solidity with a strategy of sustainable growth, and aims to be the reference for relationship banking, recognised on its markets, close to clients, chosen for the quality and commitment of its teams.

Societe Generale has been playing a vital role in the economy for 150 years. With more than 154,000 employees, based in 76 countries, we accompany 32 million clients throughout the world on a daily basis. Societe Generale's teams offer advice and services to individual, corporate and institutional customers in three core businesses:

- Retail banking in France with the Societe Generale branch network, Credit du Nord and Boursorama, offering a comprehensive range of multichannel financial services on the leading edge of digital innovation;
- International retail banking, financial services and insurance with a presence in emerging economies and leading specialised businesses;
- Corporate and investment banking, private banking, asset management and securities services, with recognised
  expertise, top international rankings and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is included in the main socially responsible investment indices: Dow Jones Sustainability Index (Europe), FSTE4Good (Global and Europe) and all the STOXX ESG Leaders indices.

For more information, you can follow us on twitter @societegenerale or visit our website www.societegenerale.com.